Staff Adjusted Test year Net Operating Expense $48,381

Operating Margin Requirement 8.0%

Operating Margin Required 3,870

Staff Adjusted Test Year Operating Margin (16,239)

Revenue Increase/(Decrease) Requirement 20,108

Gross Up for Tax Expense 873

Pro Forma Revenue Requirement Increase/(Decrease) $20,981

SECTION 3

Staff Adjusted
Howison with Howison
Adjusted Adjustment

$24,8341 $73,215

8.0% 8.0%

1,987 5,857

(-0-) (-0-)

26,821 46,929

900 1,773

$27,721 $48,702

1HowisonAdjustmentNo. 1, $23,500 annual salary; Adjustment No. 2, $4,000rate case expense amortized over three years ($1,334).

KCCIEXCEU/2-22-10 HOWISON HEIGHTS, INC. DOCKETNO. 12-HHIW-382-RTS
88/HHIWIKS STAFF ADJUSTED AND PROFORMA OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT SCHEDULE B-1
B-1 FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010 WEB EXHIBIT NO. 1
216112

####ff#

A B c D E F G
APPLICANT APPLICANT APPLICANT STAFF STAFF STAFF STAFF

LINE JURISDICTIONAL TEST YEAR ADJUSTED TEST YEAR ADJUSTED PROFORMA PROFORMA
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADIDSTMENTS TEST YEAR

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • ••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
QPERA TING REVENUES;
SALE OF WATER $25,863 $25,863 $2,069 $27,932 $20,108 $48,040

2 HOOKUP FEES 12,600 12,600 (8,400) 4,200 4,200

3 TOTAL REVENUES $38,463 $0 $38,463 ($6,331) $32,132 $20,108 $52,240

OPERA TINQ EXPENSES:
4 AUTO $674 $0 $674 $2,151 $2,825 $2,825
5 BANK FEES 465 0 465 (367) 98 98
6 CONTRACT LABOR 4,139 0 4,139 3,427 7,566 7,566
7 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 10,337 0 10,337 (330) 10,007 10,007
8 INTEREST EXPENSE 41,400 0 41,400 (35,469) 5,931 5,931
9 LEGAL AND ACCOUNTING 575 575 65 640 640
10 MOWING 300 0 300 (100) 200 200
11 PERMITS AND FEES 1,978 0 1,978 (979) 999 999
12 POSTAGE 300 300 323 623 623
13 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 5,832 0 5,832 (85) 5,747 5,747
14 SUPPLIES 5,077 0 5,077 646 5,723 5,723
15 UTILITY PROPERTY TAXES 4,488 0 4,488 (1,322) 3,166 3,166
16 UTILITIES 4,551 4,551 210 4,761 4,761
17 DONATIONS 0 85 85 85

18 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $80,116 $0 $80,116 {$31,745) $48,371 $48,371

19 ADDITIONAL REVENUE FOR TAXES $0 $0 $873 873
20 LESS: TAX EXPENSE (712)
21 LESS: TAX EXPENSE GROSS UP 161

22 NET OPERATING INCOME ($41,653) $0 ($41,65_3) $25,414 - ($16,2321_ $20,981 $3,870

KCCIEXCEV/2-22·10

BBIHH/W/KS

8-2

216112

2:31 PM

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
OPERA TING REVENUES:

1 SALE OF WATER
2 HOOKUP FEES

3 TOTAL REVENUES

OPERA TING EXPENSES:
4 AUTO
5 BANK FEES
6 CONTRACT LABOR
7 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
8 INTEREST EXPENSE
9 LEGAL AND ACCOUNTING
IO MOWING
11 PERMITS AND FEES
12 POSTAGE
13 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
14 SUPPLIES
15 U:rILITY PROPERTY TAXES